Sunnyside Environmental

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
Elementary School Student Responses 2016-17

Page 1

Did you eat breakfast this
morning?

[\ [o] | Yes

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

78%

L (N=942)
89%

31% (N=579)
69%

How many years have you
been at this school?

1 year 2 years 3 years | 4 years | 5+ years

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

11% 22% 28% (N=59)
39% 28%
159 25%
29% 29% 19% (N=578)
23% 19%

26%

Do you attend school in the
neighborhood where you live?
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No | | don't know

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

(]
()

27%

23%



Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
Elementary School Student Responses 2016-17

Sunnyside Environmental Page 2
I don't know
Do you plan to go to college or Sunnyside Environmental (N=59)
some other school after high
school? Ti
Non-Title | Schools (N=941)
Title | Schools 39 (N=572)
75%
Yes, Yes, Most of Yes, All of
No, Never Sometimes the Time the Time
Are the school buildings clean Sunnyside Environmental 2% (40 (N=58)
and in good condition? i
Non-Title | Schools 2% (N=930)
15%
Title | Schools 8% (N=571)
36% 14%
Yes, Yes, Most of Yes, All of
No, Never Sometimes the Time the Time
Is your school usually clean Sunnyside Environmental 2% 56% (N=57)
. 21%
and tidy? .
Non-Title | Schools 2% (N=930)
20%
Title | Schools 8% (N=566)
38%
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40%

Yes,
No, Never Sometimes
Are the school grounds kept Sunnyside Environmental
26%
clean? &
Non-Title | Schools 2%
23%
Title | Schools 13%
36%
Yes,
No, Never Sometimes

Do you feel close to people at
school?

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

42%
18%

16%

9%

24%

Are you happy to be at this
school?
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No, Never

Yes,
Sometimes

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

49 14%
12%

2%
12%

7%
21%

Yes, Most of

the Time

Yes, Most of
the Time

37%

Yes, Most of
the Time

45%

Yes, All of
the Time

17%

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

(N=57)

(N=926)

(N=563)

(N=57)

(N=929)

(N=562)

(N=57)

(N=926)

(N=564)
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Do you feel like you are part of
this school?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

2%

2% 25%
11%

9%

17%

17%
9% 72%

Are the students at your
school motivated to learn?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

38%

Do you feel that this school is a
supportive and inviting place
for students to learn?
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No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

22%

1% PEM
7%

5%
20%

Yes, Most of

the Time

44%

Yes, Most of
the Time

Yes, Most of
the Time

48%

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

12%

Yes, All of
the Time

(N=58)

(N=928)

(N=561)

(N=58)

(N=930)

(N=564)

(N=58)

(N=936)

(N=569)
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Do teachers treat students
fairly at school?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

24%
7%

1% 37%
10%

5%

23%

Do principal(s) treat students
fairly at school?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

19%
5% 75%

1% 30%
10%

40

18%

57%

Are you given a chance to help
decide things at school, like
class rules?
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No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

2%
19%

14%
33%

20%

32%

Yes, Most of

the Time

Yes, Most of
the Time

Yes, Most of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

21%

(N=58)

(N=933)

(N=568)

(N=57)

(N=929)

(N=566)

(N=58)

(N=931)

(N=565)
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Do the teachers and other
grown-ups at school care
about you?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Yes, Most of

the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

21%
2 77%

2% 25%
9%

49

18%

53%

Do the teachers and other
grown-ups at school tell you
when you do a good job?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Yes, Most of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

2%

21%

41%

Do the teachers and other
grown-ups at school ask you
about your ideas?
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No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Yes, Most of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title I Schools

2%
18%

37%

33%

33%

Yes, All of
the Time

R

Yes, All of
the Time

53%
9% 36%

2% 44%

Yes, All of
the Time

25%

(N=57)

(N=930)

(N=559)

(N=58)

(N=927)

(N=565)

(N=57)

(N=925)

(N=566)
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Do the teachers and other
grown-ups give you a chance
to solve school problems?

No, Never

Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
the Time the Time the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

30
17%

8%

24%

11%

30%

29%

Yes, Some of /(=5 o500 Yes, All of

No, Never the Time the Time the Time

Do the adults at school ever Sunnyside Environmental  |97% 2!
disrespect you because of your

race, ethnicity, or culture? Non-Title | Schools 93% 2%
30

Title | Schools 82% 5%
9% 5%

Yes, Some of [ \/(=5 \Ulek5 )i Yes, All of

No, Never the Time the Time the Time

Do you get to do interesting
learning activities at school?

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

2% 59%
9%

1%
24%

4%
32%

35%
28%

(N=58)

(N=920)

(N=564)

(N=58)

(N=924)

(N=562)

(N=58)

(N=926)

(N=561)
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No, Never

Yes, Some of

Yes, Most of

the Time the Time
Do your teachers ask you what Sunnyside Environmental  |16% 34%
43%
you want to learn about?
Non-Title | Schools 31%
44%
Title | Schools 33%
37%
Yes, Some of /(=5 o500
No, Never the Time the Time
Do your class lessons include Sunnyside Environmental 24% 18%
. . 45%
examples of your racial, ethnic,
or cultural background? Non-Title | Schools 32%
43%
Title | Schools 26%
41%
Yes, Some of [ \/(=5 \Ulek5 )i
No, Never the Time the Time

If you don't understand
something, does your teacher
explain it another way?
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Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

39 41%
7%

2%
17%

16%

50%

Yes, All of
the Time

9%

Yes, All of
the Time

14%

Yes, All of
the Time

(N=58)

(N=920)

(N=563)

(N=55)

(N=888)

(N=545)

(N=58)

(N=918)

(N=559)
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Does your teacher push
everybody to work hard?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

18%

Do the teachers and other
grown-ups at school listen
when you have something to
say?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

4%
|

1%
17%

26%

Do the teachers and other
grown-ups at school believe
that you can do a good job?
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No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title I Schools

26%

30

0% AV
6%

3%
12%

60%

Yes, Most of
the Time

49%

Yes, Most of
the Time

54%

42%

36%

Yes, Most of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

(N=56)

(N=909)

(N=553)

(N=57)

(N=930)

(N=562)

(N=58)

(N=928)

(N=564)
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Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Do you do things to be helpful Sunnyside Environmental 53% (N=58)
17%
at school? %
Non-Title | Schools 1% (N=927)
16%
Title I Schools 3% (N=564)
24% 30%
Yes, Some of /(=5 o500 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Do your classmates behave the Sunnyside Environmental  |2% (N=58)
way your teacher wants them 8%
tO? -Ti o o
45% 34
Title I Schools 15% (N=558)
52% 6%
Yes, Some of [ \/(=5 \Ulek5 )i Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Do teachers and other grown- Sunnyside Environmental 3% WL (N=58)
ups at school treat students >%
with respect? Ti o ,
p Non-Title | Schools 1% PR (N=924)
8%
Title | Schools 49 (N=560)
19% 44%

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017
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Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Is it easy for students to get Sunnyside Environmental  75% (N=56)
. 21%
kicked out of class or get % -
suspended at this school? Non-Title | Schools 69% Bl (N=913)
26% 2
Title I Schools 39% (N=542)
41% 9%
Yes, Some of /(=5 o500 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Are students treated fairly Sunnyside Environmental  |7% (N=55)
when they break school rules? 13%
Non-Title | Schools 7% (N=910)
27%
Title I Schools 19% (N=535)
36% 19%
Yes, Some of [ \/(=5 \Ulek5 )i Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Are students at this school well Sunnyside Environmental 66% (N=56)
behaved? 2%
Non-Title | Schools 2% (N=914)
31%
Title | Schools 9% (N=540)
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51%

0
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Sunnyside Environmental Page 12
Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Do you know what the rules Sunnyside Environmental 4% R (N=55)
are? 5% 69%
Non-Title | Schools 20% (N=914)
4%
Title | Schools 3% (N=541)
9% 67%
Yes, Some of /(=5 o500 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Does your school help students Sunnyside Environmental 29% (N=55)
solve conflicts with one 16%
another? Ti !
14% 48%
Title I Schools 5% (N=535)
25% 37%
Yes, Some of [ \/(=5 \Ulek5 )i Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Does your school teach Sunnyside Environmental (N=55)
students to care about each
other and treat each other Non-Title | Schools (N=915)
with respect?
Title | Schools 49 (N=540)
19% 55%

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017
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Do the teachers and other
grown-ups at this school make
it clear that bullying is not
allowed?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

vl 15%
49

1% EE
5%

49
13%

66%

If you tell a teacher or other
grown-ups at this school that
you've been bullied, will they
do something to help?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

vl 24%
49

2%
10%

6%
20%

Do students at your school try
to stop bullying when they see
it happening?

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

30%

56%

6%
28%

15%
32%

Yes, Most of

the Time

Yes, Most of
the Time

46%

Yes, Most of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

19%

Page 13

(N=55)

(N=914)

(N=541)

(N=54)

(N=912)

(N=538)

(N=54)

(N=906)

(N=531)
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Do you finish all your class
assignments?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

51%

18%

0% 44%
10%

3%
19%

48%
30%

When you get a bad grade, do
you try even harder the next
time?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

27%
9% 64%

23 23%
7%

3%
12%

64%

Do you keep working and
working on your schoolwork
until you get it right?

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

49%
16%

N

%
14%

22%

Yes, Most of

the Time

46%

Yes, Most of
the Time

Yes, Most of
the Time

42%

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Page 14

(N=55)

(N=915)

(N=534)

(N=55)

(N=915)

(N=538)

(N=55)

(N=916)

(N=537)
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Do you do your class
assignments even when
they're really hard for you?

No, Never

Yes, Some of

the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

L2 25%
6%

49

16%

Yes, Most of

the Time

51%

Do you follow the classroom
rules?

No, Never

Yes, Some of

the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

52%
49

0% =12
4%

% 41%
8%

N

Yes, Most of
the Time

50%

Do you follow the playground
rules at recess and lunch
times?

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

No, Never

Yes, Some of

the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title I Schools

29%

49

V23 33%
5%

3%

11%

53%

Yes, Most of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Page 15

(N=54)

(N=909)

(N=531)

(N=55)

(N=914)

(N=537)
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Do you listen when your
teacher is talking?

No, Never

Yes, Some of

the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

67%

50%

1% 47%

Are you nice to other students?

No, Never

Yes, Some of

the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

43%

3%
11%

Yes, Most of

the Time

43%

Yes, Most of
the Time

49%

Do other kids hit or push you
at school when they are not
just playing around?

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

No, Never

Yes, Some of

the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

Yes, Most of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

61%

35%

65%

28%

4%
39

47%

29%

15%

9%

Page 16

(N=55)

(N=915)

(N=541)

(N=54)

(N=907)

(N=531)

(N=54)

(N=910)

(N=539)
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Do other kids at school spread
mean rumors or lies about
you?

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
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During the past year, have you
ever seen another kid with a
gun or knife at school?

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

Have other kids at school ever
teased you about your race,
ethnicity, culture or
nationality?

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

Page 17
Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time
26% (N=55)
27%
29% (N=909)
28%
e (N=536)
(N=49)
(N=829)
(N=504)
23%
Yes, Some of [ \/(=5 \Ulek5 )i Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time
88% (N=58)
10%
S e (N=925)
9%

68%

LNl (N=548)
23% 24
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Sunnyside Environmental Page 18
Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Have other kids at school ever Sunnyside Environmental  |o8% (N=58)
.. 2%
teased you about your religion?
. o |
Non-Title I Schools 93% (N=920)
6%
Title | Schools 79% il (N=548)
15% 2
Yes, Some of /(=5 o500 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Have other kids at school ever Sunnyside Environmental  |81% (N=58)
teased you about your gender 10%
(being male or female)? Non-Title | Schools 81% 2 (N=922)
15% I
Title | Schools 78% I (N=546)
15% 39
Yes, Some of [ \/(=5 \Ulek5 )i Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Have other kids at school ever Sunnyside Environmental  97% (N=58)
teased you about a physical or 2%
mental disability? Ti .
y Non-Title | Schools 90% (N=918)

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

Title I Schools

83%

8%

Sl (N=543)
12% 2
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Sunnyside Environmental Page 19
Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Have other kids at school ever Sunnyside Environmental  |83% (N=58)
14%
teased you about what your &
body looks like? Ti 5 .
y Non-Title I Schools 79% i (N=922)
18%
Title I Schools 64% 6% (N=544)
25% 5%
Yes, Some of /(=5 o500 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
Have other kids at school ever Sunnyside Environmental  |76% (N=58)
teased you for any other 21%
reasons (like the amount of Non-Title | Schools 25% a2 [N
money your family has, or your 19% 2
2
CIOtheS)' Title | Schools 69% 8% (N=546)
18% 5%
Yes, Some of [ \/(=5 \Ulek5 )i Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time

Do you feel safe at school? Sunnyside Environmental 34% (N=58)
64%
59%
19% 37%

Non-Title | Schools 0%
6%

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017
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Do you feel safe in the
cafeteria/lunchroom?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Yes, Most of

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

19%
5% 76%

(7 26%
6%

7%

18%

46%

Do you feel safe in the
hallways?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Yes, Most of

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

16%

1% 27%
8%

9%

19%

Do you feel safe in the locker
rooms/gym?

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Yes, Most of

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

17%

2%
7%

6%
18%

51%

the Time

the Time

42%

the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Page 20

(N=58)

(N=919)

(N=547)

(N=58)

(N=919)

(N=547)

(N=58)

(N=914)

(N=546)
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Do you feel safe in the
restrooms?

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

Do you feel safe in the
courtyard/common areas?

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

Do you feel safe when taking
the bus (or walking) to and
from school?
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Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title I Schools

Page 21
Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
5% 64%
4% 28% (N=919)
10%
19% (N=546)
22% 36%
Yes, Some of /(=5 o500 Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
6% (N=57)
9% 65%
0
7% (N=534)
20% 39%
Yes, Some of [ \/(=5 \Ulek5 )i Yes, All of
No, Never the Time the Time the Time
13% = (N=56)
(]
28 (N=900)
12%
1% (N=533)

20% 42%
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Do you feel safe in the parking
lot?

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Yes, Most of

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

5%

10%

21%

4%

11%

59%

15%

20%

No, Never

Yes, Some of

Yes, Most of

the Time
Does a parent or some other Sunnyside Environmental 5% 48%
24%
grown-up at home check your
homework? Non-Title | Schools 9%
24%
Title | Schools 11%
20%
Yes, Some of
No, Never the Time

Does a parent or some other
grown-up at home ask about
your grades?
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Yes, Most of

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

10%

28%

29%

6%

18%

11%

15%

52%

the Time

the Time

42%

the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

27%
38%

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Page 22

(N=39)

(N=869)

(N=543)

(N=58)

(N=923)

(N=540)

(N=58)

(N=919)

(N=546)
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When | start my
reading/writing time
(Language Arts/English) in class
| understand what | am
supposed to learn that day.

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

63%

My reading/writing (Language
Arts/English) teacher gives me
feedback about what | need to
focus on or learn next.

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

2%
18%

16%

16%

My reading/writing (Language
Arts/English) report card
grades/markings reflect what |
am learning.
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No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

39%
11%

2%
9%

5%
16%

Yes, Most of

the Time

30%

Yes, Most of
the Time

43%

Yes, Most of
the Time

48%

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Page 23

(N=57)

(N=908)

(N=517)

(N=57)

(N=904)

(N=511)

(N=54)

(N=890)

(N=505)
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Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
No, Never ) . .
the Time the Time the Time
| enjoy my reading/writing Sunnyside Environmental 5% % (N=57)
time (Language Arts/English) in 19% Q
class. Ti 0 5
Non-Title | Schools 4 41% (N=907)
21%
Title | Schools 8% (N=516)
24% 34%
Yes, Some of [ \(=5 U5 Yes, All of
No, Never ) . X
the Time the Time the Time
When | start my Math time in Sunnyside Environmental 44% (N=57)
19%
class | understand what | am %
supposed to learn that day. Non-Title | Schools ]o (N=506)
13%
Title | Schools 5% (N=513)
20% 38%
Yes, Some of /(=5 o540 Yes, All of
No, Never ) . .
the Time the Time the Time
My Math teacher gives me Sunnyside Environmental 2% 46% (N=57)
feedback about what | need to 14%
focus on or learn next. Ti .
Non-Title | Schools 3% (N=900)
12%
Title | Schools 4% (N=512)
16% 47%
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My Math report card
grades/markings reflect what |
am learning.

| enjoy my Math time in class.

Did you understand the
questions on this survey?

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

No, Never

Yes, Some of
the Time

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

33%
7%

0,

N

(]

7%

4%
16%

Yes, Most of

the Time

53%

Yes, Some of

No, Never N
the Time
Sunnyside Environmental 12% 32%
30%
Non-Title | Schools 10%
22%
Title | Schools 12%
25%
No, None of ' Yes, Some of
Them Them

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

|
‘E49%

V2 46%
6%

2%
14%

Yes, Most of
the Time

38%

Yes, Most of
Them

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
the Time

Yes, All of
Them
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(N=54)

(N=890)

(N=509)

(N=57)

(N=903)

(N=516)

(N=57)

(N=902)

(N=508)
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Did you answer the questions
on this survey honestly and
truthfully?

No, None of ' Yes, Some of [ \(=5 \U[5a0)i Yes, All of
Them Them Them Them

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title 1 Schools

|
N 9%
) 88%

9%
90%

1%

11%
4% 83%
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(N=57)

(N=895)

(N=502)

Do you attend an alternative,
CBO, or other Multiple
Pathways program?

No | don't know

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title | Schools

55% 43%
2%

X

(N=51)

(N=812)

(N=458)

Is PPS your home district?

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

| don't know

Sunnyside Environmental

Non-Title | Schools

Title I Schools

9% 30%

8%

(N=56)

(N=891)

(N=499)
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10 or younger 11 12 13 Other
How old are you? Sunnyside Environmental 40% (N=58)
60%
Non-Title | Schools 37% (N=892)
62%
Title | Schools 32% (N=524)
66%
Male
What is your gender? Sunnyside Environmental  45% 5% JETORERY
Non-Title | Schools 49% (N=888)
49%
Title | Schools 46% —‘ (N=520)
53%

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017
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If you are in an immersion program at this school please select

your program (Mark all that apply):

(Because students could select more than one category, totals may exceed 100%.)

Chinese Immersion . ... ... ... 0%
Japanese Immersion L. 0%
Russian Immersion _ . . . . .. ... ... 0%
Spanish Immersion . . .. ... ... ... 2%
Vietnamese Immersion .. ... ... ... ... ..... 2%
Other 5%

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

Total Students:

59
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Sunnyside Environmental

Page 29

What races/ethnicities do you consider yourself?

(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)

Eritrean
Ethiopian

Somali

Other Black
Caribbean Islands

Other Black

American Indian/Alaska Native

Alaska Native

Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua

& Siuslaw Indians. . . . . ... ...

Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde
Community of Oregon

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian

ReservationIndians . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... . .....

Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs

Coquille Indian Tribe

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

Total Students: 59

American Indian/Alaska Native (continued)

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians . . . ... .. 0%
Klamath Tribes .. .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 0%
Other American Indian Tribe/Nation _ . ... ......... 3%
Native/IndigenoustoCanada . ... ................... 0%
Asian e 2%
Asianindian . .. .. ... ... ... ... ... 0%
Burmese . ... 0%
Cambodian ... .. ... ... ... L. 0%
Chinese . . . ... . ... ... 2%
Filipino .. ... ... . 2%
Hmong . . .. . . . . .. 0%
Japanese . ... 0%
Karen . .. 0%
Korean . . ... ... 2%
Laotian. . . ... . ... ... 2%
Mien. e 0%
Nepali . . ... . . . 0%
Thai . 2%
Tibetan . . . 0%
Vietnamese . . . .. ... 2%
Other Asian 0%
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What races/ethnicities do you consider yourself?
/ y y Total Students: 59

(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)

Hispanic/Latino . . . .. ... .. . 5%
Caribbeanlslands . ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... 0%
Central American Countries ... ... . ........... 3%
Indigenous Mexican, Central American or
South American----------- - -----mmmmmemn e 2%
Mexican . . ... ... 5%
South American Countries . ... ................ 0%
Other Hispanic/Latino . ... .................... 0%

Middle Eastern/North African . .. .. ................ 0%

PacificIslander . . .. . ... . ... 0%
Chuukese . . . . . ... . ... 0%
Guamanianor Chamorro, . ... ... ..o unnao.. 0%
Micronesian _ . ... ... ... 0%
Native Hawaiian . ... ... . ... ... ... ... ...... 2%
SAaMOAN . . .. 0%
ToNgaNn . . .. 0%
Other Pacificlslander . .. ... ... ... ... ....... 0%

White .. 42%
Romanian . . ... ... . 0%
Russian . . . ... .. ... 3%
Ukrainian . .. ... .. 0%
European Countries . .. ... ... ... ... 15%
Other White . . ... . ... .. .. .. 14%

Blank 0%
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Schools included in the Title | comparison group

César Chavez

System Planning & Performance—09/22/2017

# Responses

Schools included in the non-Title | comparison group

Abernethy

# Responses
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